

LISA D. NORDSTROM Lead Counsel Inordstrom@idahopower.com

February 13, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Filing Center 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, Oregon 97301

Re: Docket No. UM 2035

Idaho Power Company's 2023-2025 Transportation Electrification Plan

Attention Filing Center:

Attached for electronic filing is Idaho Power Company's Signatory Pages to Appendix B of Protective Order No. 23-014 in the above-referenced matter.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Lin D. Madstrom

Lisa D. Nordstrom

LDN/sg

Attachment

CONSENT TO BE BOUND

UM 2035

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

<u>Idaho Power Company</u> (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	Lia D. Madotrom
Printed Name:	Lisa Nordstrom
Date:	02/13/2023

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Idaho Power Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Matt Larkin	02/13/2023
Jessi Brady	02/13/2023
Stacy Gust	02/13/2023
Christy Davenport	02/13/2023
Patti Best	02/13/2023